

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Ms A Adeyemi

Respondent: Educare Support Limited

 Heard at:
 Watford
 On:
 11, 12 & 13 July 2022

Before: Employment Judge Maxwell

Appearances

For the Claimant: in person For the Respondent: Mr Tyme, Solicitor

JUDGMENT

1. The Claimant's unfair dismissal claim is not well-founded and is dismissed.

Employment Judge Maxwell

Date: 11 October 2022

Sent to the parties on:

11 October 2022

For the Tribunal Office: